



Sign



Storage



Chain



## FICHE TECHNIQUE



## RC106FLASH – MALLETTE DE 6 LAMPES LED AVEC ADAPTATEURS



Avec adaptateurs pour  
cônes  
RC 752 / 1000



Gamme : SIGN

Code douane : 8530900000

EAN : 3321360033055

| REF        | Longueur<br>(mm) | Largeur<br>(mm) | Hauteur<br>(mm) | Ø<br>Adaptateur<br>(mm) | Poids<br>(kg) |
|------------|------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------------------|---------------|
| RC106FLASH | 360              | 370             | 75              | 59                      | 3             |

- **Fabriqué en** polycarbonate et TPR
- **Coloris** : orange

**Caractéristiques :**

- Ampoules LED super lumineuses
- Durée de vie est supérieure à 1000.000 heures
- L'éclairage couvre la direction à 360 degrés, visible jusqu'à 1,6 km
- Haute endurance même roulé sous une voiture
- Dos avec aimants puissant, peut être fixé sur une surface en fer
- Incassable et étanche IP67
- 9 modèles d'avertissement différents
- Avec une batterie lithium-ion de capacité légère, offre jusqu'à 60 heures de temps de travail
- Valise d'emballage, pour charger et ranger. Conception pour un usage professionnel
- Étanche, flottabilité positive (flottant)
- Utilisation : -20° à +50°C
- Autonomie de 60 heures
- Temps de charge : 5 à 6 heures



Sign



Storage



Chain



# FICHE TECHNIQUE



## RC106FLASH – MALLETTE DE 6 LAMPES LED AVEC ADAPTATEURS

| MODE                       | DURÉE D'UTILISATION |
|----------------------------|---------------------|
| 1 - Rotation               | 10 heures           |
| 2 - Quad Flash             | 10 heures           |
| 3 - Clignotements          | 50 heures           |
| 4 - Clignotements alternés | 10 heures           |
| 5 - SOS                    | 15 heures           |
| 6 - Clignotements Haut     | 7 heures            |
| 7 - Clignotements Bas      | 50 heures           |
| 8 - 2 LED allumées         | 30 heures           |
| 9 - 4 LED allumées         | 12 heures           |

Gamme : SIGN

Code douane : 8530900000

EAN : 3321360033055



Base et câble de chargement  
inclus : branchement allume  
cigare et secteur

|                                                                               | CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES                                                                          |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Modèle N°                                                                     | HS-8106                                                                                              |
| Batterie interne rechargeable                                                 | Lithium-ion 850mAh 3,7V<br>Durée de vie de 5 ans                                                     |
| Spécifications de chargement<br>Chargeur CA / CC 100 ≈ 240<br>Chargeur 12V CC | Input : 100-240 V AC, 50-60 Hz 0,5A<br>Output : 5,5V, 2A<br>Input : 12-24V DC<br>Output : 5,5V, 1,5A |
| Écart de température                                                          | - 36° - 116° C                                                                                       |



Sign



Storage



Chain



# TECHNICAL SHEET



## RC106FLASH – CASE OF 6 LED LAMPS WITH ADAPTERS



With cone adapters  
RC 752 / 1000



Range : SIGN

Customs : 8530900000

EAN : 3321360033055

| REF        | Length<br>(mm) | Width<br>(mm) | Height<br>(mm) | Ø<br>Adapter<br>(mm) | Weight<br>(kg) |
|------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|
| RC106FLASH | 360            | 370           | 75             | 59                   | 3              |

- **Made of** polycarbonate and TPR

### Specifications :

- Super bright LED bulbs
- Lifetime is more than 1000,000 hours
- Lighting covers 360 degree steering, visible up to 1 mile away
- High endurance even rolled under a car
- Back with strong magnets, can be fixed on iron surface
- Unbreakable and waterproof IP67
- 9 different warning patterns
- With lightweight capacity lithium-ion battery, provides up to 60 hours working time
- Packing case, for loading and storing. Design for professional use
- Waterproof, positive buoyancy (floating)
- Use: -20° to +50°C
- 60 hour battery life
- Charging time: 5 to 6 hours



Sign



Storage



Chain



# TECHNICAL SHEET



## RC106FLASH – CASE OF 6 LED LAMPS WITH ADAPTERS

| MODE                   | DURATION OF USE |
|------------------------|-----------------|
| 1 - Rotate             | 10 hours        |
| 2 - Quad Flash         | 10 hours        |
| 3 - Single blink       | 50 hours        |
| 4 - Alternating blinks | 10 hours        |
| 5 - SOS Rescue         | 15 hours        |
| 6 - Steady on-high     | 7 hours         |
| 7 - Clignotements Bas  | 50 hours        |
| 8 - 2 LED flashlight   | 30 hours        |
| 9 - 4 LED flashlight   | 12 hours        |

Range : SIGN

Customs : 8530900000

EAN : 3321360033055



Base and charging cable  
included: cigarette lighter and  
mains connection

|                                                                      | TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS                                                                            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Model No.                                                            | HS-8106                                                                                              |
| Internal rechargeable battery                                        | Lithium-ion 850mAh 3,7V<br>5 year lifespan                                                           |
| Charging specifications<br>100 ≈ 240 AC/DC charger<br>12V DC charger | Input : 100-240 V AC, 50-60 Hz 0,5A<br>Output : 5,5V, 2A<br>Input : 12-24V DC<br>Output : 5,5V, 1,5A |
| Temperature range                                                    | - 36° - 116° C                                                                                       |



Sign



Storage



Chain



## FICHA TECNICA



## RC106FLASH – CAJA DE 6 LAMPARAS LED CON ADAPTADORES



Con adaptadores de  
cono  
RC 752 / 1000



Gama : SIGN

Aduanas : 8530900000

EAN : 3321360033055

| REF        | Largo<br>(mm) | Ancho<br>(mm) | Altura<br>(mm) | Ø<br>Adaptador<br>(mm) | Peso<br>(kg) |
|------------|---------------|---------------|----------------|------------------------|--------------|
| RC106FLASH | 360           | 370           | 75             | 59                     | 3            |

- **Hecho de** polycarbonato y TPR

**Características :**

- Bombillas LED súper brillantes
- La vida útil es más de 1000,000 horas
- La iluminación cubre la dirección de 360 grados, visible hasta 1 milla de distancia
- Gran resistencia incluso rodando debajo de un coche
- Parte trasera con imanes potentes, se puede fijar en una superficie de hierro
- Irrompible e impermeable IP67
- 9 patrones de advertencia diferentes
- Con batería de iones de litio de capacidad liviana, proporciona hasta 60 horas de tiempo de trabajo
- Caja de embalaje, para cargar y almacenar. Diseño para uso profesional.
- Impermeable, flotabilidad positiva (flotante)
- Uso: -20° a +50°C
- 60 horas de duración de la batería
- Tiempo de carga: 5 a 6 horas



Sign



Storage



Chain



## FICHA TECNICA



### RC106FLASH – CAJA DE 6 LAMPARAS LED CON ADAPTADORES

| MODO                   | DURACIÓN DE USO |
|------------------------|-----------------|
| 1 - Rotación           | 10 horas        |
| 2 - Quad Flash         | 10 horas        |
| 3 - Parpadea           | 50 horas        |
| 4 - Destellos alternos | 10 horas        |
| 5 - SOS                | 15 horas        |
| 6 - Destellos - Arriba | 7 horas         |
| 7 – Destellos - Abajo  | 50 horas        |
| 8 - 2 LED encendidas   | 30 horas        |
| 9 - 4 LED encendidas   | 12 horas        |

Gama : SIGN

Aduanas : 8530900000

EAN : 3321360033055



Base y cable de carga incluidos:  
encendedor y conexión a la red

|                                                                              | CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS                                                                             |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| N° de Modelo                                                                 | HS-8106                                                                                              |
| Batería interna recargable                                                   | Lithium-ion 850mAh 3,7V<br>Durée de vie de 5 ans                                                     |
| Especificaciones de carga<br>Cargador CA/CC 100 ≈ 240<br>Cargador de 12 V CC | Input : 100-240 V AC, 50-60 Hz 0,5A<br>Output : 5,5V, 2A<br>Input : 12-24V DC<br>Output : 5,5V, 1,5A |
| Diferencia de temperatura                                                    | - 36° - 116° C                                                                                       |



Sign



Storage



Chain



# TECHNISCHE DATEN



## RC106FLASH – KOFFER MIT 6 LED-LAMPEN incl. ADAPTERN



Inkl. Aufnahmekonus  
RC 752 / 1000



Bereich : SIGN

Customs : 8530900000

EAN : 3321360033055

| Bezeichnung | Länge<br>(mm) | Breite<br>(mm) | Höhe<br>(mm) | Ø<br>Adapter<br>(mm) | Gewicht<br>(kg) |
|-------------|---------------|----------------|--------------|----------------------|-----------------|
| RC106FLASH  | 360           | 370            | 75           | 59                   | 3               |

- **Material:** Polycarbonat und TPR

### Spezifikation :

- Superhelle LED-Lampen
- Die Lebensdauer beträgt mehr als 1000.000 Stunden
- Die Beleuchtung deckt einen 360-Grad-Bereich ab, bis zu einer Entfernung von 1,6 km sichtbar ist
- Hohe Lebensdauer, trotz Belastung durch Straßenverkehr
- Rückseite mit starken Magneten, kann auf Eisenoberfläche befestigt werden
- Unzerbrechlich und wasserdicht IP679
- Verschiedene Warnmuster
- Mit leichtem Lithium-Ionen-Akku, bietet bis zu 60 Stunden Arbeitszeit
- Verpackungskoffer zum Beladen und Aufbewahren.
- Design für den professionellen Einsatz
- Wasserdicht
- Einsatzbereich: -20° bis +50°C    60 Stunden Akkulaufzeit
- Ladezeit: 5 bis 6 Stunden



Sign



Storage



Chain



# TECHNISCHE DATEN



## RC106FLASH – KOFFER MIT 6 LED-LAMPEN incl. ADAPTERN

| MODUS                   | DAUER DER NUTZUNG |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| 1 - Rotation            | 10 Stunden        |
| 2 - Quad-Blitz          | 10 Stunden        |
| 3 - Single blinken      | 50 Stunden        |
| 4 – Alternativ blinken  | 10 Stunden        |
| 5 - SOS Rettung         | 15 Stunden        |
| 6 – Intensives blitzten | 7 Stunden         |
| 7 – Schwaches blitzten  | 50 Stunden        |
| 8 - 2 LED Blitzleuchten | 30 Stunden        |
| 9 - 4 LED Blitzleuchten | 12 Stunden        |

Bereich : SIGN

Customs : 8530900000

EAN : 3321360033055



Basis und Ladekabel inklusive:  
Zigarettenanzünder und  
Netzanschluss

|                                                                      | TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN                                                                             |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Model Nr.                                                            | HS-8106                                                                                              |
| Interner Akku                                                        | Lithium-ion 850mAh 3,7V<br>5 Jahre Garantie                                                          |
| Ladespezifikationen100 ≈<br>240 AC/DC-Ladegerät12-V-<br>DC-Ladegerät | Input : 100-240 V AC, 50-60 Hz 0,5A<br>Output : 5,5V, 2A<br>Input : 12-24V DC<br>Output : 5,5V, 1,5A |
| Betriebstemperatur                                                   | - 36° - 116° C                                                                                       |